



miamidade.gov

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NO.   1  

Contract Number:   FB-01230     Armored Car Services  

Pursuant to Section 1.0, General Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 1.24, titled Modification of Contract, amends the above referenced Contract awarded to **Transvalue, Inc.** by Miami-Dade County (County).

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the County and **Transvalue, Inc...** that the contract shall be modified as follows:

**Group 1: Clerk of Courts**

**Effective September 1, 2020** this Contract Modification No.1 is hereby amends the contract to change the frequency of pick-up services for the following locations:

Location.	Location Address	Service Charge	Frequency of Service
Records Center	9350 NW 12th St, Doral, FL, 33172	\$25.95/per pickup	Effective 09/01/2020 and until further notice change frequency to once per month
Accounting Unit	601 NW 1st Ct, Ste 1942, Miami, FL, 33136	\$25.95/per pickup	Effective 09/01/2020 and until further notice change frequency to: Every Friday before 11am

**All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any modifications issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent herein amended.** By signing below, the Awarded Bidder agrees to this Modification of Contract.

Awarded Bidder

Signed By: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Officer / Owner)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_

Corporate Secretary/Notary

Corporate Seal/Notary Seal